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Full-term:      May 18, 2026 - August 21, 2026 
First Seven Weeks Session/Term:   May 18, 2026 – July 2, 2026 
Second Seven Weeks Session/Term:   July 6, 2026 – August 21, 2026 
 
 
Campus-based Students 
Attending Course(s) In-person 

 Summer 2026 
 Full-term First 7-week Session Second 7-week Session 

Registration Begins 12/1/2025 12/1/2025 12/1/2025 
Term Start, First Day of Class 5/18/2026 5/18/2026 7/6/2026 
Memorial Day, University Holiday 5/25/2026 5/25/2026  
Add/Drop Deadline, Will Not Receive ‘W’ on 
Transcript and Will Receive 100% Tuition Refund 5/27/2026 5/22/2026 7/10/2026 

First Day of Withdrawal Period, Receive ‘W’ on 
Transcript 5/28/2026 5/23/2026 7/11/2026 

Withdraw w/ 50% Refund Deadline 6/3/2026   
Juneteenth, University Closed in Observance 6/19/2026 6/19/2026  
July 4th, University Holiday 7/3/2026   
Withdrawal Deadline 7/29/2026 6/22/2026 8/7/2026 
Class or Study Periods 8/10/2026-8/14/2026   
Exam Week 8/17/2026-8/21/2026 6/29/2026-7/2/2026 8/17/2026-8/21/2026 
Term Ends 8/21/2026 7/2/2026 8/21/2026 
Grades Due 8/25/2026 7/7/2026 8/25/2026 
Conferral Date 8/28/2026 7/10/2026 8/28/2026 

 
 
ODUGlobal  
Fully Online Students 

 Summer 2026  
First Seven Weeks Term 

Summer 2026  
Second Seven Weeks Term 

Registration Begins 12/1/2025 12/1/2025 
Term Start, First Day of Class 5/18/2026 7/6/2026 
Memorial Day, University Holiday 5/25/2026  
Add/Drop Deadline, Will Not Receive ‘W’ on 
Transcript and Will Receive 100% Tuition Refund 5/22/2026 7/10/2026 

First Day of Withdrawal Period, Receive ‘W’ on 
Transcript 5/23/2026 7/11/2026 

Withdraw w/ 50% Refund Deadline   
Juneteenth, University Closed in Observance 6/19/2026  
July 4th, University Holiday   
Withdrawal Deadline 6/22/2026 8/7/2026 
Class or Study Periods   
Exam Week 6/29/2026-7/2/2026 8/17/2026-8/21/2026 
Term Ends 7/2/2026 8/21/2026 
Grades Due 7/7/2026 8/25/2026 
Conferral Date 7/10/2026 8/28/2026 

 
Other Important Links 
Commencement Information 
Thesis & Dissertation Preparation & Submission 
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